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Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

St. John's 4 0 12 2

Coldwater 4 0 10 3

St. Henry 4 1 10 3

Parkway 2 1 9 4

Versailles 2 2 7 6

Minster 1 2 7 6

Marion Local 1 2 5 7

New Bremen 1 3 5 9

Ft. Recovery 0 4 4 10

New Knoxville 0 4 3 10
No Updated Statistics from New Knoxville This Week.
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TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING OFFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Delphos St. John's 14 883 63.07
St. Henry 13 815 62.69
Coldwater 13 694 53.38
Minster 13 693 53.31
New Bremen 14 744 53.14
Marion Local 12 608 50.67
Versailles 13 625 48.08
Parkway 13 607 46.69
Fort Recovery 14 558 39.86
New Knoxville 12 468 39.00

SCORING DEFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Parkway 13 573 44.08
Coldwater 13 580 44.62
Versailles 13 593 45.62
Delphos St. John's 14 666 47.57
Fort Recovery 14 672 48.00
Marion Local 12 603 50.25
Minster 13 656 50.46
New Knoxville 12 612 51.00
New Bremen 14 722 51.57
St. Henry 13 726 55.85



SCORING MARGIN
Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin

St. Henry 13 815 726 6.85
New Bremen 14 744 722 1.57
Fort Recovery 14 558 672 -8.14
Delphos St. John's 14 883 666 15.50
Minster 13 693 656 2.85
New Knoxville 12 468 612 -12.00
Marion Local 12 608 603 0.42
Versailles 13 625 593 2.46
Coldwater 13 694 580 8.77
Parkway 13 607 573 2.62

FIELD GOAL %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 306 609 50.25%
Minster 257 589 43.63%
Versailles 243 557 43.63%
St. Henry 300 695 43.17%
Coldwater 262 607 43.16%
New Bremen 287 689 41.65%
Marion Local 228 555 41.08%
Parkway 211 524 40.27%
New Knoxville 148 454 32.60%
Fort Recovery 200 653 30.63%



FREE THROW %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 158 213 74.18%
New Knoxville 142 202 70.30%
Minster 113 163 69.33%
St. Henry 153 226 67.70%
Parkway 107 164 65.24%
Coldwater 110 178 61.80%
Marion Local 80 132 60.61%
Versailles 104 173 60.12%
Fort Recovery 109 201 54.23%
New Bremen 101 194 52.06%

TEAM REBOUNDS 
Team Games Rebounds Average

St. Henry 13 418 32.15
New Bremen 14 406 29.00
Coldwater 13 376 28.92
Minster 13 375 28.85
Versailles 13 366 28.15
Delphos St. John's 14 352 25.14
Fort Recovery 14 347 24.79
Marion Local 12 321 26.75
Parkway 13 313 24.08
New Knoxville 12 273 22.75



3-POINT FG %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 113 280 40.36%
Parkway 78 196 39.80%
Minster 66 174 37.93%
Marion Local 72 238 30.25%
New Bremen 69 238 28.99%
Coldwater 60 212 28.30%
St. Henry 62 221 28.05%
Fort Recovery 49 187 26.20%
Versailles 35 154 22.73%
New Knoxville 30 161 18.63%

3-POINT FG MADE 
Team Games Made Average

Delphos St. John's 14 113 8.07
Parkway 13 78 6.00
Marion Local 12 72 6.00
New Bremen 14 69 4.93
Minster 13 66 5.08
St. Henry 13 62 4.77
Coldwater 13 60 4.62
Fort Recovery 14 49 3.50
Versailles 13 35 2.69
New Knoxville 10 30 3.00
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
SCORING  
Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Points Average

Cameron Elwer DSJ 14 101 27 107 390 27.86
Evan Bowers SH 13 84 14 36 246 18.92
Luke Bertke SH 13 53 22 43 215 16.54
Kole Richard MIN 13 34 26 29 175 13.46
Luke Schwieterman CW 13 48 11 43 172 13.23
Austin Niekamp ML 12 45 16 17 155 12.92
Brogan Stephey MIN 13 47 11 40 167 12.85
Baylen Blockberger CW 13 46 18 20 166 12.77
AJ Griesdorn VER 13 63 0 31 157 12.08
Jack Knapke ML 11 47 1 25 122 11.09

REBOUNDING
Name School Rebounds

Evan Bowers SH 125
Cole Albers MIN 113
Cameron Elwer DSJ 112
Carson Heitkamp VER 101
Luke Beyke SH 83
Luke Schwieterman CW 80
Rex Leverette FR 79
Jackson Lennartz NB 78
Jack Knapke ML 77
Austin Niekamp ML 75
AJ Griesdorn VER 72



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 38 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Cameron Elwer DSJ 128 205 62.44%
Cole Albers MIN 50 83 60.24%
Jack Knapke ML 48 82 58.54%
Ethan Wilker VER 22 39 56.41%
AJ Griesdorn VER 63 114 55.26%
Andrew Elwer DSJ 42 80 52.50%
Hayden Zeller NB 46 91 50.55%
Trevor Stearns PW 49 99 49.49%
Evan Bowers SH 98 200 49.00%
Trent Rollins PW 39 81 48.15%

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 24 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Cameron Elwer DSJ 107 124 86.29%
Brogan Stephey MIN 40 47 85.11%
Luke Beyke SH 43 52 82.69%
Andrew Leffel NK 29 37 78.38%
Jay Schroeder NK 25 32 78.13%
Luke Schwieterman CW 43 58 74.14%
Jay Waterman NK 22 30 73.33%
Troy Dwenger NK 33 46 71.74%
Evan Bowers SH 36 53 67.92%
Caden Bergman SH 21 31 67.74%



ASSISTS
Name School Assists

Cameron Elwer DSJ 73
Drake Ahrens VER 68
Brogan Stephey MIN 40
Daniel Everman ML 40
Baylen Blockberger CW 37
Troy Homan FR 35
Autin Niekamp ML 32
Brady Lefeld CW 32
Aaron Thieman NB 32
Trevor Stearns PW 29

SHOT BLOCKS
Name School Blocks

Cole Albers MIN 25
Luke Schwieterman CW 23
Rex Leverette FR 22
Luke Beyke SH 12
Austin Niekamp ML 11
Drake Ahrens VER 10
Carson Heitkamp VER 10
Jace Watren VER 10
Jack Knapke ML 8
Owen Kunk CW 8
Evan Bowers SH 8



STEALS
Name School Steals

Aaron Thieman NB 35
Logan Link SH 31
Keaton Puthoff NB 24
Troy Dwenger NK 21
Rogan Muether NB 21
Cameron Elwer DSJ 20
Drake Ahrens VER 20
Luke Beyke SH 20

8 Players with 18 Steals.

3-POINT FG % (at least 24 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Trent Rollins PW 17 31 54.84%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 27 51 52.94%
Andrew Elwer DSJ 37 70 52.86%
Cole McClurg MIN 19 38 50.00%
Drew Boggs DSJ 12 25 48.00%
Ethan Pond PW 17 39 43.59%
Austin Moenter DSJ 13 33 39.39%
Brayden Bruns PW 11 28 39.29%
Reece Guggenbiller FR 14 37 37.84%
Kole Richard MIN 26 70 37.14%



3-POINTERS MADE 
Name School Made

Andrew Elwer DSJ 37
Cameron Elwer DSJ 27
Grant Kremer ML 27
Kole Richard MIN 22
Luke Beyke SH 22
Aaron Thieman NB 20
Baylen Blockberger CW 18
Ethan Pond PW 17
Jackson Lennartz NB 17
Trent Rollins PW 17


